CORPORATION MEETINGS AND COMMITTEES 2015 - 2016
(Relevant College meetings in italics for information)

Times and Location (unless indicated below)
All Corporation meetings will take place at 6.00 pm in the Akehurst Room

Committee meetings will take place at 5.30 pm, generally in the Conference Room 

* Quoracy and Attendance see below 

Frequency of meetings:

Full Corporation:  at least once per term
Committees:  at least once per term 

Training Meetings:  within Corporation meetings where possible and at the Awayday
Targets for issue of paperwork for 2015 - 2016
Notice of cancellation:  7 days prior to meeting, unless there is a late cancellation due to the knowledge that the meeting will be inquorate 

Agenda and papers despatched:  7 days prior to meeting

Minutes issued:  within 10 working days of meeting for full Corporation, within 7 working days for Committees


AUTUMN TERM 2015 
(Monday, 24 August 2015 - Friday, 18 December 2015)

(Bank Holiday – Monday, 31 August;  Closure Day – Friday, 27 November)
Autumn I

Equality, Diversity and Inclusion 


Wednesday, 2 September (10.00 am) Corporation Chairs’ Committee


Tuesday, 22 September (11.00 am)

Self-Assessment Validation Week


Monday to Friday, 28 September - 2 October
Search and Governance



Monday, 5 October 

Open Evenings  




Wednesday & Thursday, 7 and 8 October
Health & Safety Committee



Tuesday, 20 October (4.00 pm) 
(Half Term
Monday, 26 October - Friday, 30 October 2015)

Autumn II

Audit






Tuesday, 3 November

Finance and Employment Committee

Tuesday, 10 November 

Standards Committee




Tuesday, 17 November

Governors’ Visit week



Friday to Thursday, 20 - 26 November 
Equality, Diversity and Inclusion


Thursday, 26 November (4.00 pm) 

Health & Safety Committee



Monday, 30 November (4.00 pm)

Full Corporation




Monday, 7 December
December Choral Concert 



Tuesday, 8 December 
SPRING TERM 2016  
(Monday, 4 January 2016 - Thursday, 24 March 2016)

(Bank Holidays – Friday, 25 and Monday, 28 March)
Spring I

Equality, Diversity and Inclusion


Thursday, 14 January (4.00 pm) 
Health & Safety Committee



Tuesday, 26 January (4.00 pm)
Search
 and Governance



Tuesday, 9 February
(Half Term 
Monday, 15 February - Friday, 19 February 2016)

Spring II

Standards





Tuesday, 23 February

Finance and Employment Committee

Tuesday, 1 March

Equality, Diversity and Inclusion


Tuesday, 8 March (4.00 pm) 

Audit Committee




Tuesday, 8 March
Full Corporation




Monday, 21 March
Spring Music Concert



Wednesday, 23 March 
SUMMER TERM 2015  
(Monday, 11 April 2015 - Wednesday, 13 July 2016)
(Bank Holidays – Monday, 2 May and Monday, 30 May)

Summer I

Health & Safety Committee



Tuesday, 19 April (4.00 pm)
Search and Governance 



Monday, 25 April 
Year 10 Open Evening 



Thursday, 28 April
Equality, Diversity and Inclusion


Thursday, 5 May (4.00 pm)
Health & Safety Committee



Monday, 23 May (4.00 pm)
(Half Term 
Monday, 30 May - Friday, 3 June 2016)
Summer II

Finance and Employment Committee

Monday, 6 June
Standards 





Tuesday, 7 June 
Audit 






Tuesday, 14 June
Equality, Diversity and Inclusion


Tuesday, 19 June (time to be confirmed) 
Full Corporation




Thursday, 30 June
Art Show and Fashion Show
Monday, 4 July (5.00 to 8.00 pm)
College Production




Thursday to Saturday, 7-9 July (details               

            





to be confirmed)
*  Members are requested to inform the Clerk as soon as they find they are unable to attend  

   a meeting and, whenever possible, at least two days beforehand.

Joan Miles 
19 August 2015   




Presentations to the Standards Committee – Everyone is welcome to attend 


23 February        Mr Mark Robinson (History) and Mr Luke Hampton (Sport)


7 June 	    Mrs Emma Clammer (Performing Arts) and Mrs Karen Roberts (Business)





		


							





Strategic Planning Awayday				Saturday, 5 March
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